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MANKWE GAMETRACKERS MANKWE GAMETRACKERS

Whether you’re looking to hot-air balloon, go on a game drive,

track rhino or go quad biking, Mankwe Gametrackers gives w Game Drive
you the opportunity to do it all. | Private vehicles 1 - 10 guests R6 500 + R90pp
W park/levy fee
Private vehicles 11 - 25 guests R11 800 + R90pp
Game Drives park/levy fee
Group Game Drives (3 hrs) 20 - 450 pax
(Privatised) Per person R680 Rhino Notching Guests
- Single Rhino(excluding vehicle) Max 15 R60 690
Individual Game Drives (3 hrs) 4 Additional Rhino Additional 15 pax R22 760
(Non-privatised) - Daily Per person R750 **\/ehicle Rate 3-4 hrs 10 seater R6 500 + R90pp
park/levy fee
Individual Game Drives (3 hrs) **V/ehicle Rate 3-4 hrs 25 seater R11 800+ R90pp
(Non-privatised) - Daily Per person under 16  R370 park/levy fee
Transfer to Letsatsing or
Botsalanong Boma
(minimum of 20 pax) R185 BOMA IN PILANESBURG
2 Group Game Drive & Boma breakfast / lunch / dinner (5 hrs)
Game Drives 2 * Min 15 — Max 150 Guests Per person R1 090 + R90pp

¥ park/levy fee

Exclusive Safari (3 - 5 hrs) i

Inclusive of beverages Per vehicle s |
Max 7 pax R9 690 + R90pp * The above mentioned is subject to availability
park/levy fee
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PILANESBERG HOT AIR BALLOON SAFARI’'S

As the only Hot Air Balloon operation in South Africa to launch from
within a National Park, Mankwe GAMETRACKES offers you a truly
unique flying experience. Take to the sky in one of our Airtrackers
balloon for scenic views of the Pilanesberg National Park which is
home to the “Big Five” namely lion, leopard, rhino, elephant and
buffalo.

Balloon Safaris - Individuals
(3 - 5 hrs duration — 1 hr flight)

Min 8 - Max 60 guests (subject to availability of outsourced balloons),
hotel collections, sparkling wine on landing & game drive through park
for an English Breakfast at a game lodge

Per person R5 000

Balloon Safaris - Couples
.+ Hotel collection, sparkling wine on landing & game drive through park
for an English Breakfast at a game lodge

Per couple R20 000
Balloon Safaris - Groups
1 hr flight 4 — 60 people R5 000
30-min flight (Double Hop) 20 - 120 people R4 100

Bush Walk — Pilanesberg National Park

Hiking trails / game walk (4 hrs)

Min 4 - max 32 guests (only early mornings) no under 16's
Per P;a
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QUATRO BOUNCE

Bounce to new heights at Valley of Waves!

From the world of extreme sports comes a hybrid of the trampoline.
Visualize jumping up to 10 meters into the air off a trampoline and
looking down onto the crowd from two stories up and reaching heights
that would be impossible using a trampoline alone.

This is an activity loved by both young and old alike. Being
internationally recognized, this interactive public adventure activity will
provide then adrenaline rush. Using multiple Bungee cords, the
traditional trampoline is super boosted to give gravity defying jumps.

&

5 Minute Bounce Per person R100
=~ Buy4getlfree
& Buy 8 get 2 free

Excludes day visitor entrance fees into Sun City and Valley of Waves

e s
-
=

Maximum weight: 100kg
Minimum age: 4 years

*Prices are subject to change without notice



ACTIVITY HUB

Family Bush Walks
Adults
Children under 16

Fe R

%7

Experience a new adventure unwind and have loads of fun! Join us at
the Activity Hub situated next to the Shebeen and Segaetsho Cultural

¥ Village for one of the following experiences S ENTERTAINMENT PRODUCTS (TEAM BUILDING)
ﬁ Survivor adventure teambuilding R720
“ v Tel: (+#27) 14 557 3294 ﬁ! The Amazing Race (basic program) R530
! i Fax: (+27) 14 594 2997 “%  The Amazing Race (with quads and archery modules) R720
:,f' < E-mail: office@adrenalineextreme.co.za g

"‘“. ENTERTAINMENT PRODUCTS
#.African Drumming Experience
Quad Biking Nature Trail (1 hour ride) ﬁ Excluding transfer to venue R230
Adults R730 }‘ Including transfer and OAC venue R280
Per child under 16 R550 )
Quad Biking Nature Trail (30 minute ride) \ MARIMBA BAND
Adults R520 5-Piece Marimba Band R8 500
Per child under 16 R390 8-Piece Marimba Band R11 500
4 Percussion Band R7 500
. Quad Biking Video & Certificate R150 % African Tribal Dancing
— 5 Dancers R8 500
Archery (outdoor) R340 8 Dancers R11 500
Archery (indoor) R170 Traditional Dancing & Marimba
5 Dancers R12 900
Mountain Bike Trail },32 8 Dancers R17 500
Entrance only, no bike R80 | =
Letsatsing entrance fee and bike R240 Please note that the same performers are utilised for both the s
" Marimba and the Tribal Dancing on an alteration basis ', | 42
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THE WALLOW

(Breakfast/ lunch/ dinner venue)
The Wallow venue hire

The Wallow Functions
(includes return transfer, welcome drink & venue)

Cocktail menu
4 hrs Min 15 — Max 72
Light Lunch Menu
4 hrs Min 15 — Max 72

Hot & Cold Menu

4 hrs Min 15 — Max 72
Braai Menu
4 hrs Min 15 — Max 72

The above mentioned is subject to availability
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R10 000

R290

R450

R490

R540

CHIMP & ZEE
wam Rope adventure parks are made up of individual elevated obstacles or
'\'?}'; challenges interconnected to form exciting adventure courses. These
b

courses are typically made up of various ‘elements’ — from high
balancing beams, speedy zip lines, hanging spider nets to jungle rope
. bridges and more.

7

[}
k
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This activity will be conducted daily, year round and operating hours
are from 09h00 until 17h00.

The duration of the activity will be approximately 45 minutes. The
activity has two starting points, one from the Valley of Waves and the
other from the Tennis Court area next to the Cascades Hotel.

Rate: R210 per person
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--= Segaetsho means “our heritage” in Setswana. :
‘ 5
Experience Segaetsho Cultural Village’s Afriganza Show Afriganza Show (includes a complimentary bottle of wine)
~ Explore the cultural Village for diverse heritage insight of the North Per adult R250
- WestProvince. : "=  Afriganza Show (includes a gift) '
Situated at the Activity Hub opposite the Shebeen and Sun Park.
2 Per child R200
« + Conference/Corporate groups booking (performance and stage set up
+ - tobe moved to any venue within Sun City Resort) Prices on request.
=€ Village Tour Per adult R100
3 _ : Village Tour Per child R50
. Customize your experience : s
. Team building activities available. Indigenous Games — Teambuilding (per person) R350 ‘
: Traditional board Games. African Interactive Drumming  Per person R200 :
. Active Indigenous Games. :
= Interactive Marimba Playing Per person R200
- Segaetsho Cultural Village Venue Hire (per day) R10,000
Open daily from 12.00 to 20.00 African Dance Lessons Per person R250 8
! Contact details: 014 557 3499 or 079 908 4335 Arts & Gifts Tutorials Varies R250

The more services you require the better the discount you will get.

3 = TR T “/ o
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GARY PLAYER HEALTH SPA GARY PLAYER HEALTH SPA

Treat yourself to a 5-star luxury pamper with treatments like the Beauty Treatments
African Fusion body massages and Enhancing flash facials. Manicure 30 mins
Have your hair and nails done at the salon or go to the gymnasium for Deluxe manicure (French paint additional R20) 40 mins
a quick workout. Situated right above the Gary Player Country Club. Express mani (File & paint)
Express pedi (File & paint)
Hair Studio Pedicure 40 mins
Children under 12 R200 Deluxe pedicure (French paint additional R20) 50 mins
Blow wave: short R300 Gelish manicure
Blow wave: medium R350 Gelish pedicure
Blow wave: long R400 Gelish overlays
Cut & blow wave: short R400 Gel overlay (no tips)
Cut & blow wave: long R500 Gel overlay with French tips
Gents cut R250 Gel overlay with natural tips
Tints: short R550 Acrylic overlay (no tips)
Tints: long R700 Acrylic overlay with French tips
Colour shampoo R450 Acrylic overlay with natural tips
Highlights (foil) R1 000 Soak off gel
Up-style R400 Soak off acrylic
Ladine treatment R200 Gel overlay toes
Ladine relaxer R400 Acrylic overlay toes
Ladine s curl R250 Nail art (stickers)
Scalp massage with treatment R200 Nail art (stones)
Hair extensions - Indian only - Price on request Fixing nails
Fillings (gel or acrylic)
(Prices subject to change)




GARY PLAYER HEALTH SPA

Hair Removal

Half leg

Full leg

Bikini (no Brazilian)
Eyebrow wax

Lip

Chin wax
Underarm

Arm wax
Back wax
Eyelash tint
Eyebrow tint

Massages

THERANAKA
Massage

Massage

African wood massage

Tri-scent shea body nugget massage

African awakening massage
Apricot kernel body cream scrub

Marula and Sandalwood sugar buff

25 mins R500
50 mins R700
80 mins R950
80 mins R950
80 mins R950
30 mins R500
30 mins R500

GARY PLAYER HEALTH SPA

THERAVINE

Body exfoliation

Pinotage and lime salt glow

Musculvine fiction rub

Musculvine muscle release body treatment
Cellulite treatment

Relaxing body cream wrap

Aromavine relaxing pinotage massage
Aromavine relaxing pinotage massage
Aromavine scalp, neck and shoulder massage
Aromavine scalp, neck and shoulder massage
Aromavine back massage

Aromavine back massage

25 mins R500
25 mins R500
25 mins R500

80 mins R1 200
80 mins R1 200
80 mins R1 200

25 mins R500
50 mins R800
25 mins R500
50 mins R800
25 mins R500
50 mins R800




GARY PLAYER HEALTH SPA

Other Massage Treatments

Back, neck & shoulders (Back massage only)
Back, neck & shoulders (Back massage only)
Foot massage

Foot massage

Full body massage

Pregnancy massage back, neck & shoulders
With avo oil

Pregnancy massage Swedish with avo oil
Pregnancy African earth massage

Deluxe massage

Specialised massage full body bamboo

Specialised massage full body rungu
Specialised massage full body hot stone

(certain medical conditions do not allow for this)
Book 1 hr in advance

Back, neck & shoulder

Reflexology

Reflexology

25 mins R450
50 mins R600
25 mins R400
50 mins R600
50 mins R600
25 mins R450

50 mins R600
50 mins R700
80 mins R850
50 mins R700
50 mins R700
50 mins R700
80 mins R950

25 mins R500
25 mins R500
50 mins R700

GARY PLAYER HEALTH SPA

Facials

Enhancing flash facial
Instant lifting flash facial
Perfect skin flash facial
Men'’s express

Standard Facials
Re-balancing
Radiance
Rejuvenating

Specialised Facial Treatments
Supreme smoothing facial
Ultimate lifting facial

25 mins R500
25 mins R500
25 mins R500
25 mins R500

50 mins R700
50 mins R900
50 mins R900

80 mins R1 400
80 mins R1 400




GARY PLAYER HEALTH SPA

Packages
Luxury body buff & relaxing coconut wrap 170 mins R2 300
Gatsby ritual body butter massage and facial 140 mins R2 000

Design your own package, please book in advance.

Seasonal packages available on request. Massage treatments
can be done in the privacy of your hotel room for an additional
fee (The Palace, Cascades & Soho only)

Gymnasium 06h00 - 20h00
Daily entrance (No children under 13)
Guest fees - 3 days

Guest fees - 5 days
Guest fees - 7 days

GARY PLAYER HEALTH SPA

Signature Treatments
Recharge luxury body scrub
Detox body massage

Detox body massage

Detox body massage
De-stress body butter massage
De-stress body butter massage
De-stress body butter massage
Muscle release

Muscle release

Muscle release

Signature Spa Skin Care Treatments
Crystal skin treatment

Silver skin treatment

Gold skin treatment

Platinum skin treatment

25 mins R500
25 mins R500
50 mins R700
80 mins R950
25 mins R500
50 mins R700
80 mins R950
25 mins R500
50 mins R700
80 mins R950

110 mins R2 000
110 mins R2 000
110 mins R2 000
110 mins R2 000

Prices are subject to change without prior notice




‘ WATERWORLD

el

range of activities around the lake too.

Please note:

Waterworld reserves the right to amend the rates if they deem it

necessary

The following cancellation rules do apply:

Show off your adventurous side with a wide selection of water

sports at your disposal. Ride a wave with a jet ski, have an elevated
experience by parasailing, or watch the sunset on a sundowner cruise.
If you'd prefer to stay out of the water, you can enjoy a

1 month prior to event date a full cancellation fee does apply.
Waterworld management reserves the right to adjust this,

should the space be resold.

Operational hours for summer (Sept - Apr) from 09h30 to 18h00

(closed for lunch daily from 13h00 to 14h00)

Operational hours for winter (May - Aug) from 09h30 to 17h30

(closed for lunch daily from 13h00 to 14h00)

.‘?;# ———
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WATERWORLD
Individual itemised prices

Parasailing & jet ski rides:

Parasailing - single Per person
Parasailing - double Per 2 persons
Jet ski - single Per person

Jet ski - double Per 2 persons
Parasail / jet ski combo - single Per person
Parasail / jet ski combo - double Per 2 persons

Jetovator, speed boat rides & canoe

Jetovator Per person
Speed boat with driver Max 7 per boat
Canoe Per boat
Water-ski & wake board rides

Water-ski Per person
Water-ski lesson Per person
Wake board Per person
Wake board lesson Per person
Watersnake & tube rides

Watersnake Per person
Tube Per person
Bali-Doughnut Per person

e - P TR, S

R999
R1 499
R639
R769
R1 429
R1 799

R1 399
R499
R119

R699
R1 629
R769
R1 639

R239
R319
R199 - ——

. ————— . -
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! WATERWORLD

Train

Stimela train - adult
Stimela train - child
Stimela train - family of 3
Stimela train - family of 4
Stimela train - family of 5

Finders Keepers Mining
Scratchpatch - adult
Scratchpatch - child

'-J‘;‘k: e T
fi‘&’sﬁ_;
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Individual itemised prices
Mini Golf, Bumper Boat & Mini Cars
Bumper boat - ages 6 & up
Kazooma raceway cars
Rockventure golf
« Rockventure golf
4 Rockventure golf
Rockventure golf

ices are subject to change without notice

Per person
Per person
1 player

2 players
3 players
4 players

Per person
Per person
Per family
Per family
Per family

Per person
Per person

R119
R179
R59

R109
R139
R149

R59
R49
R149
R169
R199

R199
R139

aadl

Public Cruise Boat Rides

Cannot book this ride - sold on a first come, first serve basis

Daily boat cruise - 12h00
(kids under 11 are free)

Daily boat cruise - 16h30
(kids under 11 are free)

Private mini cruise
30 mins - up to 9 pax per boat
60 mins - up to 9 pax per boat

ks

Per adult R69
Per adult R69
R419
R689
=
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WATERWORLD

Group Leisure Activities

Operational hours for winter (May - Aug) from 09h30 to 17h30
(closed for lunch daily from 13h00 to 14h00)

Private Cruise Boat
Boat per hour (max 55 pax) R3 499

Unlimited Use Of All Rides Three Ride Water Sport Special

Guests: 35 - 50 2 hrs R789 Guests: 15 - 25 Per person R1 200
Guests: 35 - 50 3 hrs R1 185 Guests: 26 - 49 Per person R989
Guests: 51 - 80 4 hrs R929 Guests: 50 - 64 Per person R799
Guests: 51 - 80 5 hrs R1 099

Guests: 81 - 120 5 hrs R729

Guests: 81 - 120 6 hrs R859 Please note this is a price guide and is subject to change
Guests: 121 -150 7 hrs R729

Guests: 121 - 150 8 hrs R829

More than 150 pax is possible with special arrangements

=
V’.k
= e ————— - .-

rices are subject to change without notice™ —
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THE LOST CITY GOLF COURSE

Another Gary Player design, this eye-pleasing 18-hole par-72 course
has a state-of-the-art clubhouse and a water hazard at the 13th hole
with real Nile crocodiles and spectacular views of The Palace.

18 Holes
(Includes halfway house lunch)
Individual —non-resident
Individual — resident

Group (21 or more) —hon-resident
Group (21 or more) — resident
PGA members

Junior (Under 16 to be accompanied by adult)
Caddy & Foundation Fee

Range Balls (40 Balls)

Sun MVG rate: Diamond

Sun MVG rate: Platinum

Sun MVG rate: Gold

9 Holes

(after 15:00) excludes halfway house lunch
Individual — resident LCGC
Individual — resident GPCC

Golf club hire

Muzuno - 18 holes
Muzuno - 9 holes

*Prices are subject to change without notice

R950
R800
R850
R700
R400
R300
R330
R50

R530
R680
R730

R300
R300

R400
R250

_—
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GARY PLAYER GOLF COURSE

This world-renowned golf course, designed by golf legend Gary
Player, is home to the annual Nedbank Golf Challenge. It is easy to
see why the 18-hole par-72 walking-only championship course is a
well-loved favorite among golf enthusiasts.

(Strictly walking course, no carts available)

18 Holes
(Includes halfway house lunch)
Individual —non-resident R950
Individual — resident R800
Group (21 or more) —non-resident R850
Group (21 or more) — resident R700
Caddy fee & foundation fee R330
PGA members R400
Junior R300
. . (Official handicap only maximum 18 handicap)
_.D Sun MVG rate: Diamond R530
o Sun MVG rate: Platinum R680
Sun MVG rate: Gold R730

e

= .

*Prices are subject to change without notice < BACK TO INDEX
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VALLEY OF WAVES

Fun in the sun for the whole family. From the roaring lagoon with
real waves, right through to the 70-meter Temple of Courage,
the Valley of Waves offers a truly unique experience.

Special Packages
Mid-week special (includes access to resort & Valley of Waves)
only available for purchase on request

General Admission Price

Adults 13 years and older Per person R195
Children 4 - 12 years Per person R95
Seniors 60 years & older a+ Per person R115
(Upon presentation of pensioner ID)

(Prices are subject to change without notice)

*Prices are subject to change without notice

A,




VALLEY OF WAVES

Rentals

Tubes No charge Life Jackets Per person R100
(Day visitors/residents - deposit R50, charge R50)

Umbrellas Per umbrella R100

Mobi-chair - suitable for wheelchair-bound guests for use
in the Wave Pool Per person R100
(Day visitors / residents - deposit R100)

-~ "4 (Day visitors / residents - deposit R50, charge R50)

P 1
Towels Per person R200 =
- (Day visitors - deposit R120, charge R80) -
" Towels Per person R200

(Residents - deposit only)

| Lockers Personal locker R100
(deposit R50, charge R50)

Std. locker R120
(deposit R50, charge R70)

Family locker R250
(deposit R50, charge R200)

*Prices are subject to change without notice




KAMP KWENA BABYSITTING SERVICE
Professional Babysitting Service

Indoor and Outdoor Babysitting Service (per hour)

Cancellation fee:
if cancelled less than 2 hours prior

Sundays & public holidays per hour




KAMP KWENA CHILDREN FACILITY

Cabanas

Morning sessions: Per child R100 =
09h00 - 13h00 —
Afternoon sessions: Per child R100 :
14h00 - 17h00 §
Evenings (school holidays only) Per child R100

19h00 - 21h30

Full day option: Per child R260
09h00 - 17h00

Late collection fee per child - R10 per child per 10 mins. The program runs for children
aged 3 —12 years old. If we do not have more than 5 children for an evening session,
the programme will unfortunately be cancelled for this day.

Soho Hotel
1 — 2 years (per hour rate) Per child R55 ,
3 — 12 years (per hour rate) Per child R50

es are subject to change without noticea Q BACK TO INDEX
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SEGWAY TOUR

Segway Multi-terrain Tour - Off-road Per person
(+/- 2 hrs, including learn to ride)

Including beverage

No under 13’s.

Times: 09h00; 12h00 and 15h00

Lake Tour Per person
(+/- 1 hr, including learn to ride)

No under 10’s.

Times: 08h00; 10h00; 12h00; 14h00 and 16h00

Crocodile Pit Tour Per person

(+/- 1 hr, including learn to ride)
No under 10’s.
Times: 08h00; 10h00; 12h00; 14h00 and 16h00




THE MAZE OF THE LOST CITY

Open 09h00 - 21h00 daily
Entrance adult Per person

Entrance child (12 years & under) Per person
Entrance toddler (5 years & under) Per person
MVG Entrance Per person
Beer tasting Per person

*Prices are subject to change without notice

R140
R70 i .*
FREE :
R110
R50 i




GO TO THE EXTREME!! ZIP 2000

12 Adults + 4 Spectators
09h00; 11h00; 13h00; 15h00
(closed on Mondays)

Zip slide: Person Per person R640
Zip slide: Spectator Per person R100

*Prices are subject to change Wlﬂice ‘ \
id A ) |
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ADRENALINE EXTREME™ Airsoft — 200 Bullets per person Groups charge P.O.A.
Leisure R190
Your final quotation will depend on group size, activities selected as
well as your time available for the program. Accelerator Groups charge P.O.A.
Leisure R500
Please feel free to request a quote.
For an unforgettable experience filled with adrenaline and excitement. Hovercraft Groups charge P.O.A
15 minutes flying Leisure R500
Tel: (+27) 14 557 3294
Fax: (+27) 14 594 2997
E-mail: office@adrenalineextreme.co.za Adrenaline Combo Groups charge P.O.A.
Drift Trikes and Airsoft target shooting Leisure R500

Grizzly 4x4 Quad Challenge Groups charge P.O.A. Adrenaline Full House Groups charge P.O.A.

6 Challenges, roughly 30 mins Leisure R510 Any 3 of the following activities: Leisure R500
Drift Trikes, Accelerator,
Motorised Drift Trikes Groups charge P.O.A. Grizzly 4x4 & Airsoft target shooting
15 minutes racing Leisure R380
Adrenaline Teambuilding Groups: 20 +
Accelerator Groups charge P.O.A. Basic: 2 hrs
Leisure R500 Includes various teambuilding modules

Hovercraft Groups charge P.O.A Adrenaline Teambuilding Full Groups: 20 +
15 minutes flying Leisure R500 Full : 3-4 hrs

Including quad challenges, Drift Trikes,

as well as various teambuilding modules




Adrenaline SMS Race Full Groups: 20+ R475
3 hrs program with 4x4 quad
Challenges & Drift Trikes, etc.

To use own cellular phones.
International clients can rent cellular phones at an additional charge.

Excludes transfer & venue hires, as might be applicable at different
venues. Includes Knock sticks, Djembe drums and singing.




ENCORE

Experience nightlife at its best. Come dance the night away at this
slick new club, with a live DJ playing the hottest tracks that’ll keep the
crowd going till the sun comes up.

Location: Situated inside Soho
Operating Times: Friday — Saturday 22h00 till 04h00
Contact Details: 014 557 5110

VIBES

Welcome to the coolest spot in town! This new urban themed sports
bar is the hottest hangout in Sun City. It's the place to be to catch the
game, play pool or simply enjoy drinks with friends.

Location: Situated inside Soho
Operating Times: Open daily from 12h00 till 02h00
Contact Details: 014 557 1932
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THE MAGIC COMPANY

Come have some fun and slip into a world of street fighting, car
racing, ghost exterminating and more. Our arcade has various games
for young and old to enjoy.

Location: Situated inside Sun Central
Operating Times: Open daily
Contact Details: 014 557 3304




TEN-PIN BOWLING

Have some time to spare? Challenge your family, friends or
colleagues to a memorable game of ten-pin bowling which promises
hours of fun, laughter and excitement. Our ten-pin bowling offers

10 Brunswick lanes, paired with ultraviolet lighting, background music
and Supersport channels that are played throughout the day.

Location: Situated inside Sun Central
Operating Times: Open daily
Contact Details: 014 557 3304

Price per round including hiring of bowling shoes:
R65 per person

Bookings for Small Corporate Functions
Price: R100 per person, per game.

A non-refundable upfront payment is required.

Cost is inclusive of the booking and venue fees.

This does not include food or any extras.

Guests booking for bowling must make their own
arrangements for food and beverages.

This rate applies to both week days and weekends.
There will be time slots on Friday, Saturday and Sunday
for said bookings, these times will be 10h00 and 13h00.
No bookings will be accepted during government school
holidays or public holidays.

*Prices are subject to change without notice
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Exclusive Use of Bowling Venue

Price: R300 per person for 4 hours of exclusive venue use.

This cost is inclusive of the venue hire.

This does not include food or any other extras.
Guest may play as many games as they wish during
the 4-hour time slot.

Exclusivity will be given to groups of a minimum
of 40 people and a maximum of 80 people.
Exclusive bookings will be accepted Monday

to Thursday during operation hours only.

Two lanes must be kept open during the function
in case of mechanical failure.

No bookings will be accepted during government
school holidays or public holidays.
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BREAKOUT GAMES

Unlock the codes, crack the clues and solve the mystery before you
make your grand escape. Breakout at Sun City is a brand-new
mystery-solving activity which has been taking America by storm.
Perfect for birthday parties, family outings or team-building activities in
Rustenburg, this action-packed adventure game is the most fun you'll
have without breaking a sweat.

BREAKOUT — The World’s Leading Escape Game Adventure.
Open daily - 10h00 till 23h00
For more info, call 066 240 7379
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WALK AMONG LEGENDS
AT THE SOUTH AFRICAN HALL OF FAME

Located on the upper level of Sun Central at Sun City Resort, the
South African Hall of Fame recognises and celebrates the
achievements made by South African icons and captains of industry.
From actors, artists and athletes to musicians and literary stalwarts,
the Sun City Hall of Fame offers an unforgettable opportunity to stand
among legends who broke barriers to make a difference. As one of the
most sought-after legacy projects in South Africa, this state-of-the-art
interactive museum also gives visitors the chance to relive the
greatest moments in our country’s history through fun virtual reality
activations and sports simulators.

The South African Hall of Fame is unlike any museum in South Africa.
With its experiential exhibits and Samsung Virtual Reality simulators,
visitors can meet and interact with their favourite South African sports
heroes as if they were competing against them in person.

Entrance Fees

As one of the popular activities at Sun City Resort, include the South
African Hall of Fame on your list of things to do at Sun City.

Prices on request
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The Sun Vacation Club Jump Park

An outdoor family trampoline activity at Sun City. This exciting new
% addition to Sun Vacation Club's already impressive family activity
¥ offering is available to all Sun Vacation Club and Sun City hotel
residents, booking is essential.

Get ready to jump! One thing we know for sure, once you start
jumping, we doubt you'll want to stop. All you’ll need is a pair of non-
slip socks which are available at Sun Vacation Club Reception and for
you to book your jumping slot.

Jump Session (per.person) R50
Socks R30
40min per session

Sun Vacation Club and Hotel residents only

Open daily from 9h00 till 17h00 off-peak and 18h00 peak (weather
dependent)

To book your jump.session, please visit the Sun Vacation Club
Reception where you will also complete an indemnity form.

There will be no bookings made at the Jump Park. No signed
3 indemnity, no jumping.

*Prices are subject to change without notice







